
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

No. 17-1406 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------)( 

REPUBLIC OF SUDAN, ET AL., 

Cross-Petitioners, 
V. 

MONICAH OKOBA OPATI, IN HER OWN RIGHT, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE 
ESTATE OF CAROLINA SETIA OPATI, DECEASED, ET AL., 

Cross-Respondents. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------)( 

ST ATE OF NEW YORK ) 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 
18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Cross-Respondents. 

That on the 8th day of May, 2014, I served the within Brief in Opposition in the 
above-captioned matter upon: 

Christopher M. Curran 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 626-3643 
ccurran@whitecase.com 

John Vail 
John Vail Law PLLC 
777 6th Street, NW, Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20001 
john@johnvaillaw.com 

Jane Carol Norman 
Bond & Norman PLLC 
777 61h Street, N.W., Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 682-4100 
Jnorman425@aol.com 



Matthew D. McGill 
Lochlan Francis Shelfer 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
1050 Connecticut A venue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 955-8500 
mmcgill@gibsondunn.com 
lshelfer@gibsondunn.com 

Stuart Henry Newberger 
Clifton S. Elgarten 
Aryeah Shimon Portnoy 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
snewberger@crowell.com 
celgarten@crowell.com 
aportnoy@crowell.com 

Thomas Fortune Fay 
Fay Law Group, PA 
777 6th Street, NW, Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 589-1300 
thomasfay@aol.com 

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained 
by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within 
Brief in Opposition through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage 
prepaid. 

COUNSEL PRESS 

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 
WW\.V. counselpress. com 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on this 8th day of May, 2018. 

to and subscribed before me this 7th day of May, 2018. 

EIINM1t•• 
Nllr. .... olNewtb,tc 
No.-J4.471N11 

C..Ql..,allinlld..:..~~~/ 
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